## AGENDA MACON COUNTY BOARD JUSTICE COMMITTEE

June 24, 2021 3:00 P.M. Macon County Office Building 141 SOUTH MAIN, ROOM 514 Decatur. IL 62523

## NOTICE TO THOSE ATTENDING IN PERSON

Facemasks are not required to be worn by people who are fully vaccinated (i.e., at least 2 weeks have elapsed since vaccination).

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Minutes of Prior Meeting 5/27/2021
- IV. Claims
- V. Reports
  - A. Circuit Clerk
  - **B.** Circuit Court
  - C. Coroner -
  - D. Court Services/Probation -
  - E. Emergency Management Agency -
  - F. Public Building Commission
  - G. Public Defender –

Macon County Board Resolution Amending the Public Defender's FY2021 Budget for the Payment of an Expert Witness Evaluation

## H. Sheriff -

Macon County Board Resolution Granting Permission to Dispose of Surplus Equipment

Macon County Board Resolution Approving Macon County Sheriff's Office Union Contract with Macon County FOP

- I. State's Attorney
- VI. Citizen Remarks Public Comment

(Limited to a total of 20 minutes, 5 minutes maximum per person)

An opportunity for public comment will be provided to all those persons who are physically present and wish to do so, subject to the time restrictions set forth above.

- VII. Old Business
- VIII. New Business

- IX. Closed Session (Personnel Issues/Pending Litigation)
- X. Next Meeting 7/22/2021
- XI. Adjournment